## **Letter of Protest**

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered
SERIAL NUMBER	98414621
APPLICANT NAME	DeCastro, Jose M.
MARK SECTION	
MARK	DELETELAWZ (see, mark)
LEGAL BASIS FOR LETTER OF PROTEST	Other Legal Basis. Explanation of legal basis. Re: Letter of Protest - Trademark Application for DeleteLawz To Whom It May Concern, I am writing to submit this letter of protest in response to the trademark application for DeleteLawz, filed by Jose DeCastro. I am one of the co-owners of the DeleteLawz brand, and I vehemently contest Mr. DeCastro's application for the following reasons: Joint Ownership: Mr. DeCastro and I entered into a partnership agreement wherein we agreed to be 50% co-owners of the DeleteLawz brand, including its subsidiary, DeleteLawz Clips. However, Mr. DeCastro violated our agreement by breaching the contract in September of 2023. Independent Operations: Since the dissolution of our partnership, both Mr. DeCastro and I have been operating under the DeleteLawz brand independently, without any involvement from the other party. Harassment and False Claims: Mr. DeCastro has engaged in a campaign of harassment against me, which includes filing false copyright claims, submitting forged documentation to legal entities, and falsely representing himself as the sole owner of the DeleteLawz brand. He has also initiated an online harassment campaign against me, threatening to "ruin" me. Lack of Disclosure: Mr. DeCastro failed to disclose that he is not the sole owner and applicant for the trademark application. His claim to represent a limited liability company (LLC) called Deletelawz is false, as no such organization exists. Our previous company, Ethics SCS LLC, has been defunct since our partnership split. Given the active and ongoing ownership dispute surrounding the DeleteLawz brand and trademark, I urge you to reject Mr. DeCastro's trademark application at this time. I reserve the right to file a notice of opposition and a trademark lawsuit against Mr. DeCastro to protect my legal rights as a coowner of the DeleteLawz brand. Thank you for considering

	this letter of protest. Should you require any further information or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me	
EVIDENCE SECTION	EVIDENCE SECTION	
EVIDENCE FILE NAME(S)	evi_2600387f67368-0223287 66LETTER_OF_OPPOSITIO N_EVIDENCE.pdf	
	evi_2600387f67368-0223287 6650-50_split.pdf	
	evi_2600387f67368-0223287 6650-50_split_2.pdf	
	evi_2600387f67368-0223287 66PO_1.pdf	
	evi_2600387f67368-0223287 66PO_2.pdf	
DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE FILE	1. ATTACHED COURT ORDER 2. SCREENSHOT OF EMAIL STATING WE ARE 50/50 PARTNERS SIGNED BY JOSE DECASTRO THAT WAS OUR ONLY FORM OF WRITTEN CONTRACT BETWEEN US (A) 3. SCREENSHOT OF EMAIL STATING WE ARE 50/50 PARTNERS SIGNED BY JOSE DECASTRO THAT WAS OUR ONLY FORM OF WRITTEN CONTRACT BETWEEN US (B) 4. EVIDENCE PDF WITH URLS TO YOUTUBE VIDEOS AND PHONE CALLS BETWEEN MR DECASTRO AND MYSELF OUTLINING OUR 50.50 PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT (SEE ATTACHED LETTER OF EVIDENCE)	
PROTESTOR INFORMATION		
NAME OF PROTESTOR	COLLIN CAMPBELL	
CORRESPONDENT NAME FOR LETTER OF PROTEST	COLLIN CAMPBELL SELF	
STREET	1508 Main Street, 189	
CITY	Whiteford	
STATE	Maryland	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	21160	
STATE/COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTIO N/U.S. TERRITORY	United States	
PHONE	4107765461	
EMAIL	deletelawzclips@gmail.com	
FEE INFORMATION		
Filing a letter of protest, per subject application	50	

TOTAL FEES DUE	50
SIGNATURE SECTION	
SIGNATURE	/Collin Campbell/
SIGNATORY NAME	Collin Campbell
SIGNATORY DATE	03/22/2024
SIGNATORY POSITION	owner
SIGNATORY PHONE NUMBER	4107765461